## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
HNTB Corporation	03/30/2009	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HNTB Holdings Ltd.	
Street Address:	715 Kirk Drive	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64105	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11313520
Application Number:	11316135
Application Number:	11316567
Application Number:	11314607

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: kdonaldson@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HNTB.118077

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JESSE J. CAMACHO

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022478 FRAME: 0705

500822833

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022478 FRAME: 0706

### ASSIGNMENT

Assignee: **HNTB Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 715 Kirk Drive, Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri.

Assignor: **HNTB Holdings Ltd**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 715 Kirk Drive, Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri.

Title	App. Serial No	Filing Date	Client Docket	Prior Assignment
Geometry Creation Tool	11/313,520	12/21/2005	118077	Reel: 017287 Frame: 0791
Communication Of Project Information	11/316,135	12/21/2005	118078	Reel: 017288 Frame: 0173
Retrieving And Presenting Dynamic Traffic Information	11/316,567	12/21/2005	118079	Reel: 017288 Frame: 0231
Method And System For Presenting Traffic-Related Information	11/314,607	12/21/2005	118080	Reel: 017288 Frame: 0617

WHEREAS, HNTB Holdings Ltd, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 715 Kirk Drive, Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said inventions, said Patent Applications, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HNTB Corporation has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said HNTB Holdings Ltd. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said inventions described in the above-identified Patent Applications and/;or provisionals; in, to and under said Patent Applications in, to and under any and all provisional patent applications, refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to

3347362v1

Page 1 of 2

and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said HNTB Holdings Ltd. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Statement under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b): **HNTB Corporation** is the assignee of the entire right title and interest in each of the aforementioned Patent Applications. The undersigned (Mr. Craig Denson), whose title is supplied below, is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.

Craig Denson

Date

Corporate Secretary for Assignee, HNTB Corporation

3347362v1

RECORDED: 03/31/2009

Page 2 of 2